



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contacts: Brenda Moody and Ken Knabenshue, Founders of Working Dogs For Vets, <u>bren@workingdogsforvet.org</u> <u>ken@workingdogsforvets.org</u> Pamela Villagra, Executive Director Of The Foxwynd Foundation pvillagra@foxwyndfoundation.org

"The Foxwynd Foundation DAF funded the Foxwynd Foundation's generous donation to Working Dogs For Vets."

Lawrenceburg, TN (June 14, 2024) - Working Dogs For Vets has received a \$30,000 grant

investment from The Foxwynd Foundation DAF in support of their lifesaving work for dogs who assist people in need, primarily our nation's veterans towards an expansion program.

WDFV is requesting matching funds to allow WDFV Expansion of the HQ facility adding climate control of 1800 sq ft will allow WDFV to rescue and train 50 additional dogs yearly! 98% of the dogs with Working Dogs For Vets, Programs are from rescue. Build Location: 3138 Buffalo Rd. Lawrenceburg, TN 38464

The Foxwynd Foundation is a multi-million dollar private foundation awarding grants in housing, healthcare, and environmental sustainability initiatives nationwide. The mission of the Foxwynd Foundation is to act as a lifeline for communities in need by enhancing access to key pillars of human dignity and potential such as healthcare, housing, and sustainable environmental initiatives.



The investment in Working Dogs For Vets is part of more than \$1,202,250 Charitable Funds Awarded in grants recently announced by The Foxwynd Foundation for 24+ organizations with 16+ U.S. States Impacted "We are honored to support these organizations in our initiative to assure that more shelter dogs can become trained canine companions to help veterans and impact their lives for the better." "The Foxwynd Foundation's investment once matched will help to decrease the number of dogs in shelters and increase the production of top-quality service dogs for disabled veterans. The \$30,000 grant will go towards the Expansion of the HQ facility adding climate control of 1800 sq ft will allow WDFV to rescue and train 50 additional dogs yearly! 98% of the dogs with Working Dogs For Vets, Programs are from rescue. Build Location: 3138 Buffalo Rd. Lawrenceburg, TN 38464. This lifesaving investment is important in helping Working Dogs For Vets to save lives at both ends of the leash!" said Kenneth Knabenshue, Founder of Working Dogs For Vets. In 2023 alone, WDFV provided 1,197 services to 203 beneficiaries, with a monetary value of benefits that exceeded three million dollars. For more information about Working Dogs For Vets, visit WorkingDogsForVets.Org. Learn more about The Foxwynd Foundation here: Foxwyndfoundation.org/

###

About Working Dogs For Vets

Working Dogs For Vets is a national nonprofit organization whose mission is to provide service dogs and training to disabled heroes in need, empowering them as they return to civilian life with new-found independence; and reducing suicide and overcrowding in animal shelters. Since 2013, Working Dogs For Vets has grown to over 3,324 teams! That's more than 6,600 lives saved because of supporters like you! Join us. Visit <u>WorkingDogsForVets.Org</u> or follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>X</u>, and <u>Linkedin</u> to help us continue to save lives at both ends of the leash.

About The Foxwynd Foundation

The Foxwynd Foundation is a life-changing nonprofit organization that makes communities and pet families closer, stronger, and healthier. Since our founding in January 2024, The Foxwynd Foundation has aspired to create a lasting legacy for future generations, catalyzing transformative change. As The Foxwynd Foundation, we've empowered organizations by investing over a million in charitable funds. The Foxwynd The Foxwynd Foundation comprises dedicated members residing across the United States. Across numerous years, the family's philanthropic endeavors have catalyzed significant change on both domestic and international fronts, reflecting their deep-rooted commitment to humanitarian causes. This longstanding legacy of giving underscored the imperative to establish a family foundation.

Launched in January 2024 by several family members, the Foxwynd Foundation aspires to create a lasting legacy for future generations, catalyzing transformative change. With a diverse and passionate board of members, interests range from supporting domestic violence shelters and children's aid organizations to advancing renewable energy initiatives and safeguarding endangered species.

Today, the Foxwynd Foundation is dedicated to serving as a beacon of hope for communities in need, enhancing access to essential pillars of human dignity and potential, including healthcare, housing, and sustainable environmental initiatives. While presently focused on domestic causes, the foundation aims to expand its impact and secure international funding opportunities by the conclusion of 2024. This drives us to lead with innovation and lead with passion, inspiring and mobilizing communities and our more than 24 partners to drive lifesaving change alongside us. Join us. Visit https://foxwyndfoundation.org/ or follow us on Facebook, and LinkedIn to be part of the lifesaving work we lead every day.